

## Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union Named One of the Nation's Top Credit Unions by S&P Global Market Intelligence

Prestigious national recognition highlights a year of growth and excellence for the Prince George's County-based credit union

**NEW YORK, April 23, 2025 –** S&P Global Market Intelligence has released its highly anticipated annual rankings of the best-performing financial institutions across the U.S., and Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union (PGCFCU) has earned a spot among the top 100 credit unions in the nation for 2024—marking a significant milestone for the local institution.

This marks the first time PGCFCU has been recognized in the S&P Global Market Intelligence rankings, which have been identifying top-performing banks and credit unions since 2011. The credit union was ranked 99th out of 1,798 eligible institutions, an impressive achievement that places PGCFCU in the top tier of credit unions nationwide.

S&P Global Market Intelligence evaluated nearly 1,800 credit unions with at least \$100 million in assets based on key performance indicators, including net worth, total assets, member growth, and return on average assets. PGCFCU is one of only five credit unions from the DMV region to make the national list, underscoring the institution's regional strength and continued momentum.

"We are incredibly proud to be recognized as one of S&P Global Market Intelligence's Top 100 Credit Unions in the country," said Diane Coleman Brown, President and CEO of PGCFCU. "This national recognition reflects the dedication of our Board, the hard work of our staff, and the unwavering support of our members. 2024 was a banner year, and this honor validates our commitment to growth, innovation, and service excellence."

Among the year's key accomplishments, PGCFCU successfully completed its merger with Greenbelt Federal Credit Union in 2024, adding 2,500 new members and boosting total assets to over \$300 million. With approximately 4,572 federally insured credit unions operating in the U.S. as of March 2025, this ranking cements Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union's place as a standout institution in both the region and the nation.

## About Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union

Established in 1967, the Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union was created to offer financial services to Prince George's County employees. Over the years, the organization has expanded its reach to serve more than 19,500 members across the county. With assets exceeding \$300 million, our community-based credit union welcomes individuals who live, work, volunteer, worship, or attend school in Prince George's County to open an account. For more information about the organization or to become a member, please visit <u>www.PrinceGeorgesCFCU.org</u> or call 301.627.2666.

\_\_\_\_\_

###